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POLL RESULTS FOR THE 2016 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

At the annual general meeting of Tencent Holdings Limited (the “Company”) held on

18 May 2016 (the “AGM”), a poll was demanded by the chairman of the AGM for

voting on all proposed resolutions as set out in the notice of the AGM dated 29 March

2016.

As at the date of the AGM, the total number of shares entitling the holders to attend

and vote on all resolutions at the AGM was 9,407,364,954 shares. There were no

restrictions on any shareholders to cast votes on any of the following resolutions at

the AGM.

All resolutions were approved by shareholders and details of the poll results are as

follows:

Resolutions
Number of Votes (%)

For Against

1 To receive and consider the audited

Financial Statements and the

Reports of the Directors and

Auditor for the year ended 31

December 2015.

7,554,293,493

(99.92%)

5,736,918

(0.08%)

2 To declare a final dividend. 7,549,396,544

(99.85%)

11,541,230

(0.15%)

3 (a) To re-elect Mr Jacobus Petrus

(Koos) Bekker as Director.

7,370,673,482

(97.49%)

190,062,628

(2.51%)

(b) To re-elect Mr Ian Charles

Stone as Director.

7,452,510,069

(98.57%)

108,278,842

(1.43%)

(c) To authorise the Board of

Directors to fix the Directors’

remuneration.

7,482,877,813

(99.77%)

17,307,377

(0.23%)
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Resolutions
Number of Votes (%)

For Against

4 To re-appoint Auditor and authorise

the Board of Directors to fix their

remuneration.

7,506,098,212

(99.32%)

51,511,799

(0.68%)

5 To grant a general mandate to the

Directors to issue new shares

(Ordinary Resolution 5 as set out in

the notice of the AGM).

5,630,425,325

(74.55%)

1,922,090,086

(25.45%)

6 To grant a general mandate to the

Directors to repurchase shares

(Ordinary Resolution 6 as set out in

the notice of the AGM).

7,553,030,529

(99.94%)

4,428,900

(0.06%)

7 To extend the general mandate to

issue new shares by adding the

number of shares repurchased

(Ordinary Resolution 7 as set out in

the notice of the AGM).

5,688,784,816

(75.42%)

1,853,966,495

(24.58%)

All resolutions set out above were passed as Ordinary Resolutions.

The Company’s branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Computershare Hong Kong

Investor Services Limited, acted as the scrutineer for the vote-taking at the AGM.

Shareholders may refer to the notice of the AGM and the circular dated 29 March

2016 issued to shareholders for details of the above resolutions.

By Order of the Board

Ma Huateng

Chairman

Hong Kong, 18 May 2016
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