Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

Tencent 腾讯 TENCENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 騰訊控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 700)

POLL RESULTS FOR THE 2016 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

At the annual general meeting of Tencent Holdings Limited (the "Company") held on 18 May 2016 (the "AGM"), a poll was demanded by the chairman of the AGM for voting on all proposed resolutions as set out in the notice of the AGM dated 29 March 2016.

As at the date of the AGM, the total number of shares entitling the holders to attend and vote on all resolutions at the AGM was 9,407,364,954 shares. There were no restrictions on any shareholders to cast votes on any of the following resolutions at the AGM.

All resolutions were approved by shareholders and details of the poll results are as follows:

Resolutions		Number of Votes (%)	
		For	Against
1	To receive and consider the audited Financial Statements and the Reports of the Directors and Auditor for the year ended 31 December 2015.	7,554,293,493 (99.92%)	5,736,918 (0.08%)
2	To declare a final dividend.	7,549,396,544 (99.85%)	11,541,230 (0.15%)
3	(a) To re-elect Mr Jacobus Petrus (Koos) Bekker as Director.	7,370,673,482 (97.49%)	190,062,628 (2.51%)
	(b) To re-elect Mr Ian Charles Stone as Director.	7,452,510,069 (98.57%)	108,278,842 (1.43%)
	(c) To authorise the Board of Directors to fix the Directors' remuneration.	7,482,877,813 (99.77%)	17,307,377 (0.23%)

Resolutions		Number of Votes (%)	
		For	Against
4	To re-appoint Auditor and authorise the Board of Directors to fix their remuneration.	7,506,098,212 (99.32%)	51,511,799 (0.68%)
5	To grant a general mandate to the Directors to issue new shares (Ordinary Resolution 5 as set out in the notice of the AGM).	5,630,425,325 (74.55%)	1,922,090,086 (25.45%)
6	To grant a general mandate to the Directors to repurchase shares (Ordinary Resolution 6 as set out in the notice of the AGM).	7,553,030,529 (99.94%)	4,428,900 (0.06%)
7	To extend the general mandate to issue new shares by adding the number of shares repurchased (Ordinary Resolution 7 as set out in the notice of the AGM).	5,688,784,816 (75.42%)	1,853,966,495 (24.58%)

All resolutions set out above were passed as Ordinary Resolutions.

The Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited, acted as the scrutineer for the vote-taking at the AGM.

Shareholders may refer to the notice of the AGM and the circular dated 29 March 2016 issued to shareholders for details of the above resolutions.

By Order of the Board

Ma Huateng

Chairman

Hong Kong, 18 May 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Directors:

Ma Huateng and Lau Chi Ping Martin;

Non-Executive Directors:

Jacobus Petrus (Koos) Bekker and Charles St Leger Searle; and

Independent Non-Executive Directors:

Li Dong Sheng, Iain Ferguson Bruce and Ian Charles Stone.